

**PEA RIDGE PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT  
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA  
CONTRACT #3 – KYLE LANE TO COX LANDING SANITARY SEWER EXTENSION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2023 AT 2:00 PM  
Thrasher Project #020-01392**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV 25301 WV #48448		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH 45680 WV #053314		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV 26385 WV #044670		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV 25523 WV #041646		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV 26330 WV #028391		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			<b>BASE BID</b>												
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 239,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion & Sediment Control	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4a	1,050	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 65.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 78,750.00
4b	350	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00
4c	10	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
4d	250	LF	10" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
5a	3,050	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 55.00	\$ 167,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 259,250.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 210,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 228,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 198,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 198,250.00
5b	800	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 56,000.00
5c	1,500	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 83.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00
5d	850	LF	8" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 125.00	\$ 106,250.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 97,750.00
6a	1,700	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 85,000.00
6b	300	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
6c	10	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12')	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
6d	250	LF	6" PVC SDR-35 Gravity Sewer Line (12'+)	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00
7a	1,200	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 100.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 126,000.00
7b	650	LF	8" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 135.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 66,950.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 76,700.00
8a	150	LF	6" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6')	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00
8b	70	LF	6" DIP Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9')	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00
9	1,700	LF	4" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 61,200.00
10	300	LF	4" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
11	275	LF	3" PVC SDR -17 Forcemain	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,350.00
12	925	LF	3" PVC SDR-17 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 69,375.00
13	450	LF	1-1/2" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00
14	700	LF	1-1/2" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain (Same Trench as Gravity Sewer)	\$ 26.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,000.00
15	230	LF	1-1/4" HDPE DR-11 Forcemain	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,820.00
16	5	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valves	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
17a	4	EA	4" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
17b	1	EA	3" Forcemain Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	1,900	LF	4" PVC Customer Service Lateral	\$ 41.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 60,800.00
19	600	LF	4" DIP Customer Service Lateral	\$ 47.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00
20	125	LF	20" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 425.00	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 40,625.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 97,375.00
21	300	LF	16" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,000.00
22	40	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 17,440.00
23	70	LF	4" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 26,600.00
24	80	LF	3" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 23,600.00
25	50	LF	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
26	1	EA	Grinder Pump Station	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
27	60	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
28	10	EA	48" Drop Manholes	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
29	150	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60,000.00
30	10	EA	10"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00
31	40	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	25	EA	6"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00
33	20	EA	8"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 925.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 23,000.00
34	3	EA	6"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Virco Contracting, Inc. Charleston, WV 25301 WV #48448		Tribute Contracting & Consultants, LLC South Point, OH 45680 WV #053314		Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV 26385 WV #044670		Chojnacki Construction, Inc. Hamlin, WV 25523 WV #041646		Bear Contracting, LLC Bridgeport, WV 26330 WV #028391		RDR Utility Services Group, LLC Clarksburg, WV 26301 WV #047502	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>															
35	7	EA	8" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00
36	8	EA	6" Gravity Terminal Line Cleanout	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
37	100	EA	4" Gravity Service Line Cleanout	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80,000.00
38	2,050	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 186,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 133,250.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 198,850.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 194,750.00
39	2,000	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180,000.00
40	6,500	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fees	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 21,905.00
41a	250	LF	Driveway Repair (Concrete)	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00
41b	375	LF	Driveway Repair (HMA)	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,500.00
41c	550	LF	Driveway Repair (Gravel)	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00
42	9,400	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 3.75	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 21,620.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 2,415,540.00		\$ 2,557,280.00		\$ 2,586,355.00		\$ 2,767,045.00		\$ 2,971,390.00		\$ 3,199,335.00

**THRASHER**  
1000 Corporate Landing  
Charleston, WV 25311  
(304) 343-7601  
Fax: (304) 343-7604  
[thrasher@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrasher@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

